Team Swift
100 & 50 Miles Time Trials

Held Sunday 31 July 2016

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Official Results

Event Secretary
Keith Lawton 1 Pinfold Court, Sherburn in Elmet. LS25 6LD
07740 429419 keithctt@gmail.com

Assistant Event Secretary
Mike Williams 10 Manor Garth Skidby, Cottingham, Hull. HU16 5UF
01482 849264 mikettbike@hotmail.com

Principal Timekeeper
Keith Webb

Finish Timekeeper (50 miles)
Joyce Webb

Finish Timekeeper (100 miles)
Geoff Backshall

Chief Marshal

Mike Williams

Prize Winners

100 Miles Men
1 Philip Graves Clifton CC York 3:56:02 £25.00
2 James Bell Rutland Cycling Club 4:00:46 £15.00
3 Matthew Hallam Valley Striders Cycling Club  4:07:51 £10.00

100 Miles Women

1 Claire Jessop Otley CC 5:05:21 £25.00
50 Miles Men

1 RobbyKrygsman Team Swift 1:51:16 £25.00

2 Richard Sharp York Cyclew orks 1:53:16 £15.00

3 lan Mitchelson Albarosa CC 1:55:57 £10.00

50 Miles Women
1 Kerry Gowland Team Bottrill 2:13:13 £25.00
2 Jessica Bacon York Cycleworks 2:14:22 £15.00

Many thanks to those riders who tendered their apologies
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Philip Graves
James Bell
Matthew Hallam
Jeff Belt

Jamie Kirk
Simon Holmes
Adrian Killworth
Danny Sampson
Paul Brierley

John-Paul Bednarek

Howard Cross
Matthew Wilson *
Claire Jessop
Steven Woodrup
Sarah Bentley
Howard Heighton
Paul Roberts

Paul Shears

Harry Cowley
Dominic Hill

Alan Treanor
John Baines

Tarja Barnes

Gary Hunt

Chris Tye

Matt Bourne

* Incluides 4:20 LS

50 Miles Event
Robby Krygsman
Richard Sharp
lan Mitchelson
Blaine Metcalf
Elliot Gowland
Julian Read
Arved Schwendel
Andrew Coulbeck
Mark Rowland
Walter Wilkinson
Stephen Lloyd
Richard Walker
Kerry Gowland
Jessica Bacon
Gary Rhodes
John Savage

lan Ambler

Mike Cole

Helen Goldthorpe
Sheldon How croft
Mark Waller
Dave Bennett
Marie Page

Liz Hills

Alan Sides

David Percival
Vicky Jowett
Keith Richardson
Tim Humphries
John Churchman
Amy Ogden
Martin Willan
Alex Smethurst

Clifton CC York
Rutland Cycling Club
Valley Striders Cycling Club
Stockton Wheelers CC
llkley CC

Rutland Cycling Club
Welland Valley CC
Selby CC

Huddersfield RC

Team Burn Machine
York Cycleworks
Jackpot Racing

Otley CC

Yorkshire Road Club
Spalding CC

Ferryhill Whs

Graham Weigh Racing-Deeside Olympic
Moonglu CC

Chester RC

Bec CC

Harry Middleton CC
Yorkshire Road Club
North Cheshire Clarion
Stockton Wheelers CC
Team Skipper
Huddersfield Star Whs

Team Swift

York Cycleworks
Albarosa CC

Team Swift

Team Bofttrill

Team Swift
Cottingham Coureurs
Goole RCC

Selby CC

Harrogate Nova CC
Bronte Whs

Hull Thursday RC
Team Bofttrill

York Cycleworks
Drighlington BC

Hull Thursday RC
Rockingham Cycling Club
Huddersfield RC

Otley CC

Otley CC

City RC (Hull)
Darlington Cycling Club
Barton Whs

Otley CC

Rotherham Wheelers Cycling Club
Team Swift

Albarosa CC

Leeds Westfield CC
Team Swift

Otley CC

Tuxford Clarion C C
Cliffton CC York

Team Swift

Age 40.5 Miles 81 miles
:36
:37
42
48
47
:50
46
51
51
:58
:50
57
:58

27
38
27
46
46
4
47
44
49
36
48
27

W 46
69

W 58
43
44
38
68
42
29
78

W 47
53
49
35

Age
54
34
43
24
44
52
38
50
53
71
47
47

W 38

W 37
47
55
47
71

W 38
55
43
68

W 43

W 39
72
39

W 33
80
52
79

W 39
44

W 24

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

02:11

01

01

47

44

02:19

01

40.5 Miles
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:55
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22

02:01
02:06
02:09
02:12

03:13
03:15
03:21
03:38
03:39
03:43
03:42
03:45
03:48
03:55
03:57
03:55
04:05
04:10
04:28

Time
03:56:02
04:00:46
04:07:51
04:27.57
04:33:01
04:37:05
04:38:19
04:39:37
04:41:43
04:47:18
04:54:25
04:54:32
05:05:21
05:16:14
05:30:05

DNF
DNS
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNF

Time
01:51:14
01:53:16
01:55:57
01:56:45
01:58:37
02:04:35
02:07:17
02:07:27
02:08:36
02:09:10
02:10:56
02:11:25
02:13:13
02:14:22
02:14:57
02:17:11
02:18:49
02:22:07
02:24:34
02:28:38
02:30:17
02:31:32
02:35:45
02:39:24
02:44:04

DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS

Prize
£25.00
£15.00
£10.00

£25.00

£25.00
£15.00
£10.00

£25.00
£15.00



